Technical Catalogue Mini Contactors
Type B6, B7
ABB
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
�
2CDC 102 001 C0202
ABB
AC	 	 DC

	 See Page 3	 switches	 220 V	 380 V	 per	 unit	 per
	 for adding code suffixes  ¨..¨  			  240 V	 440 1V	 piece	 piece	 piece
	 to the order code	 NO	 NC	 kW	 kW	 	 	 kg
B6-30-10	 GJL 121 1001 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1   	  0  	 2.2	 4	 	 10	 0.180
B6-30-01	 GJL 121 1001 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0	  1			   	 10	 0.180
B6-40-00	 GJL 121 1201 R ¨ 00 ¨ 	 0	  0			   	 10	 0.180
B6-30-10-F	 GJL 121 1003 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1	  0	 2.2	 4	 	 10	 0.170
B6-30-01-F	 GJL 121 1003 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0	  1			   	 10	 0.170
B6-40-00-F	 GJL 121 1203 R ¨ 00 ¨ 	 0	  0			   	 10	 0.170
BC6-30-10	 GJL 121 3001 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1	  0	 2.2	 4	 	 100 	 0.180
BC6-30-01	 GJL 121 3001 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0	  1			   	 10	 0.180
BC6-30-10-F	 GJL 121 3003 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1	  0	 2.2	 4	 	 10	 0.170
BC6-30-01-F	 GJL 121 3003 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0	  1			   	 10	 0.170
BC6-30-10-P	 GJL 121 3009 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1	  0	 2.2	 4	 	 10	 0.170
BC6-30-01-P	 GJL 121 3009 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0	  1			   	 10	 0.170
B7-30-10	 GJL 131 1001 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1   	  0  	3 .0	 5.5	 	 10	 0.180
B7-30-01	 GJL 131 1001 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0	  1			   	 10	 0.180
B 7-40-00	 GJL 131 1201 R ¨ 00 ¨ 	 0	  0			   	 10	 0.180
 B7-30-10-F	 GJL 131 1003 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1	  0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 10	 0.170

	 See Page 3 	 switches	 220 V	 380 V	 per unit	 ing	 per
	 for adding code suffixes ¨..¨ 			   240 V	 440 V	 	 unit	 piece
	 to the order code	 NO	 NC	 kW	 kW	 	 piece	 kg
VB6A-30-10	  GJL 121 1911 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	 2.2	 4		 	 5	 0.340
VB6A-30-01	  GJL 121 1911 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 	 5	 0.340
VB6A-30-10-F	  GJL 121 1913 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	 2.2	 4	 	 5	 0.340
VB6A-30-01-F	  GJL 121 1913 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 5      0.340
VB6A-30-10-P	  GJL 121 1919 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	 2.2	 4	 	 5	 0.340
VB6A-30-01-P	  GJL 121 1919 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 5	 0.340
VBC6A-30-10	  GJL 121 3911 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	 2.2	 4	 	 5	 0.340
VBC6A-30-01	  GJL 121 3911 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 5	 0.340
VBC6A-30-10-F	  GJL 121 3913 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	 2.2	 4	 	 5	 0.340
VBC6A-30-01-F	  GJL 121 3913 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 5	 0.340
VBC6A-30-10-P	 GJL 121 3919 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	 2.2	 4	 	 5	   0.340
VBC6A-30-01-P	 GJL 121 3919 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 5	 0.340
VB7A-30-10	 GJL 131 1911 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1      0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 5	 0.340
VB7A-30-01	 GJL 131 1911 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0      1			   	 5	 0.340
VB7A-30-10-F	 GJL 131 1913 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1      0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 5	 0.340
VB7A-30-01-F	 GJL 131 1913 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0      1			   	 5      0.340
VB7A-30-10-P	 GJL 131 1919 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1      0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 5	 0.340
VB7A-30-01-P	 GJL 131 1919 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0      1			   	 5	 0.340
VBC7A-30-10	 GJL 131 3911 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1      0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 5	 0.340
VBC7A-30-01	 GJL 131 3911 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0      1			   	 5	 0.340
VBC7A-30-10-F	 GJL 131 3913 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1     0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 5	 0.340
VBC7A-30-01-F	 GJL 131 3913 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0     1			   	 5	 0.340
VBC7A-30-10-P	 GJL 131 3919 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	 1      0	3 .0	 5.5	 	 5	 0.340
VBC7A-30-01-P	 GJL 131 3919 R ¨ 01 ¨ 	 0      1			   	 5	 0.340
Reversing contactors, with screw connection, for AC operation, 3.5 VA
Compact reversing contactors VB7A, VBC7A, with mechanical interlock
   Reversing contactor VBC6A-3-10
   Reversing connection BMS6-30
S
S
T

	 See Page 3 		  switches	 220 V	3 80 V	 500 V	 per		 ing	 per
	 for adding code suffixes ¨..¨ 	 		  240 V	 440 V		  piece	 unit	 piece
	 to the order code	  	 NO	 NC	 A	 A	 A	 	 	 piece	 kg
K6-40E	 GJH 121 1001 R ¨ 40 ¨ 	 4	 0	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.180
K6-31Z	 GJH 121 1001 R ¨ 31 ¨ 	 3	 1	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.180
K6-22Z	 GJH 121 1001 R ¨ 22 ¨ 	 2	 2	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
K6-40E-F	 GJH 121 1003 R ¨ 40 ¨ 	 4	 0	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
K6-31Z-F	 GJH 121 1003 R ¨ 31 ¨ 	 3	 1	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
K6-22Z-F	 GJH 121 1003 R ¨ 22 ¨ 	 2	 2	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
K6-40E-P	 GJH 121 1009 R ¨ 40 ¨ 	 4	 0	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
K6-31Z-P	 GJH 121 1009 R ¨ 31 ¨ 	 3	 1	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
K6-22Z-P	 GJH 121 1009 R ¨ 22 ¨ 	 2	 2	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
KC6-40E	 GJH 121 3001 R ¨ 40 ¨ 	 4	 0	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.180
KC6-31Z	 GJH 121 3001 R ¨ 31 ¨ 	 3	 1	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.180
KC6-22Z	 GJH 121 3001 R ¨ 22 ¨ 	 2	 2	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.180
KC6-40E-F	 GJH 121 3003 R ¨ 40 ¨ 	 4	 0	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
KC6-31Z-F	 GJH 121 3003 R ¨ 31 ¨ 	 3	 1	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
KC6-22Z-F	 GJH 121 3003 R ¨ 22 ¨ 	 2	 2	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
KC6-40E-P	 GJH 121 3009 R ¨ 40 ¨ 	 4	 0	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
KC6-31Z-P	 GJH 121 3009 R ¨ 31 ¨ 	 3	 1	 4	3	  2			   10	 0.170
KC6-22Z-P	 GJH 121 3009 R ¨ 22 ¨	 	 2	 2	 4	3	  2		  	 10	 0.170
KC6-40E-1.4	 GJH 121 3001 R 8401	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
KC6-31Z-1.4	 GJH 121 3001 R 8311	  3	 1	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
KC6-40E-P-1.4	 GJH 121 3009 R 8401	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.170
KC6-31Z-P-1.4	 GJH 121 3009 R 8311	  3	 1	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.170
KC6-40E-2.4	 GJH 121 3001 R 5401	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
KC6-31Z-2.4	 GJH 121 3001 R 5311	  3	 1	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
KC6-40E-F-2.4	 GJH 121 3003 R 5401	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.170
KC6-31Z-F-2.4	 GJH 121 3003 R 5311	  3	 1	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.170
KC6-40E-P-2.4	 GJH 121 3009 R 5401	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.170
KC6-31Z-P-2.4	 GJH 121 3009 R 5311	  3	 1	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.170
K6S-40E-1.7	 GJH 121 3001 R 7401	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
K6S-31Z-1.7	 GJH 121 3001 R 7311	  3	 1	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
K6S-22Z-1.7	 GJH 121 3001 R 7221	  2	 2	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180
K6S-40E-2.8	 GJH 121 3001 R 7402	  4	 0	 4	3	  2	 	 	 10	 0.180

	 See below for adding	 switch	 max.	 220 V	3 80 V	 500 V	 per 	 ing	 per
	 code suffixes ..	 		  240 V	 440 V			   piece	 unit	 piece
	 to the order code	 NO	 NC	 A	 kW	 kW	 kW	 	 piece	 kg
Coil code numbers
Coil voltage ranges
Example:
TBC7-30-10	  GJL 131 3061 R ¨ 10 ¨ 	  1	 0	  20	  3	  5,5	 4	 	 10	 0.180
Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 888.723.4773 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
Auxiliary switch blocks for mounting at front  Screw connection
Type	  Order code	 For mini contactor	    Price	 Packing	 Weight
			      per unit	 unit	 per
					     piece
	 	 Type	    	 Stck.	 kg
CA6-11K	  GJL 120 1317 R 0001	 	 K6... and KC6...	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11E	  GJL 120 1317 R 0002	 	 B6(7)-40-00 and BC6(7)-40-00	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11M	  GJL 120 1317 R 0003	 	 B6(7)-30-10 and BC6(7)-30-10	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11N	  GJL 120 1317 R 0004	 	 B6(7)-30-01 and BC6(7)-30-01	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11K-F	  GJL 120 1318 R 0001	 	 K6...F and KC6...F	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11E-F	  GJL 120 1318 R 0002	 	 B6(7)-40-00-F and BC6(7)-40-00-F	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11M-F	  GJL 120 1318 R 0003	 	 B6(7)-30-10-F and BC6(7)-30-10-F	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11N-F	  GJL 120 1318 R 0004	 	 B6(7)-30-01-F and BC6(7)-30-01-F	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11K-P	  GJL 120 1319 R 0001	 	 K6...P and KC6...P	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11E-P	  GJL 120 1319 R 0002	 	 B6(7)-40-00-P and BC6(7)-40-00-P	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11M-P	  GJL 120 1319 R 0003	 	 B6(7)-30-10-P and BC6(7)-30-10-P	 	 10	 0.030
CA6-11N-P	  GJL 120 1319 R 0004	 	 B6(7)-30-01-P and BC6(7)-30-01-P	 	 10	 0.030
CAF6-11K	  GJL 120 1330 R 0001	 	 K6 and KC6	 	 10	 0.035
CAF6-20K	  GJL 120 1330 R 0005	 	 K6 and KC6	 	 10	 0.035
CAF6-02K	  GJL 120 1330 R 0009	 	 K6 and KC6	 	 10	 0.035
CAF6-11E	  GJL 120 1330 R 0002	 	 B(C)6-, B(C)7-40-00, VB(C)...(A) 	 	 10	 0.035